

2017

**State of Utah, Plaintiff/Appellee vs. Thomas Edward Egley,
Defendant/Appellant**

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellant, *Utah vs. Egley*, No. 20160976 (Utah Court of Appeals, 2017).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca3/3498

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

PREAMBLE and STATEMENT REGARDING ORAL ARGUMENT.....1

JURISDICTION AND NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....1

ISSUES ON APPEAL AND STANDARD OF REVIEW.....1

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES, AND RULES.....2

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....3

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....5

ARGUMENT.....5

 A. The jurisdiction and venue for this case were appropriately in
 Carbon County, Utah5

 B. There is no statute of limitations for the charges in this case.....7

 C. Egley did not raise an entrapment defense and there is insufficient
 evidence in the record to determine if his confession was
 coerced.....8

 D. Defendant was given an opportunity to speak and to have other
 people speak in his behalf.....10

CERTIFICATION and MOTION TO WITHDRAW.....11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Anders v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 738 (1967).....	1
<i>State v. Clayton</i> , 639 P.2d 168 (Utah 1981).....	1
<i>State ex rel. W.A.</i> , 63 P.3d 607 (Utah 2002)	2
<i>State v. Hattrich</i> , 317 P.3d 433 (Utah Ct.App. 2013).....	2
<i>State v. Lovell</i> , 758 P.2d 909 (Utah 1988).....	6
<i>State v. Lusk</i> , 37 P.3d 1103 (Utah 2002).....	2
<i>State v. Montero</i> , 191 P.3d 828 (Utah Ct.App. 2008).....	8,9
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 344 P.3d 573 (Utah 2014).....	2
<i>State v. Renzo</i> , 21 Utah 2d 205 (Utah 1968).....	7
<i>State v. Rettenberger</i> , 984 P.2d 1009 (Utah 1999).....	2,8,9
<i>State v. Salmon</i> , 612 P.2d 366 (Utah 1980).....	8
<i>West Valley City v. Walljasper</i> , 286 P.3d 948 (Utah Ct.App. 2012).....	2

STATUTES

UTAH CODE § 78A-4-103(2)(j).....	1
UTAH CODE § 76-30-1 (1953).....	3
UTAH CODE § 76-1-201.....	5,6
UTAH CODE § 76-1-202.....	6
UTAH CODE § 76-1-301(2)(c).....	7
UTAH CODE § 76-2-303.....	8
UTAH CODE § 77-18-1(7).....	10
